It explores customer satisfaction in 

the baqalas in terms of merchandise value, internal store environment, personal interaction, merchandise 

variety, and complaint handling. Methodology: This study utilized a quantitative descriptive design. A 

total of one hundred thirty-four (134) respondents in chosen baqala stores were gathered using convenience 

sampling. Results: Based on the data, baqala customers, when grouped according to age and sex, have a 

high level of satisfaction in personal interaction and merchandise variety,  whereas internal store